52.236–8 Other Contracts.

As prescribed in 36.508, insert the following clause:

52.236–9 Protection of Existing Vegetation, Structures, Equipment, Utilities, and Improvements.

As prescribed in 36.509, insert the following clause:

\* \* \* \* \*

# **52.236–10 Operations and Storage Areas.** As prescribed in 36.510, insert the following clause:

\* \* \* \* \*

# 52.236–11 Use and Possession Prior to Completion.

As prescribed in 36.511, insert the following clause:

\* \* \* \* \*

#### 52.236–12 Cleaning Up.

As prescribed in 36.512, insert the following clause:

\* \* \* \* \*

#### 52.236–15 Schedules for Construction Contracts.

As prescribed in 36.515, insert the following clause:

\* \* \* \* \*

### 52.236–21 Specifications and Drawings for Construction.

As prescribed in 36.521, insert the following clause:

#### 52.243–5 Changes and Changed Conditions.

As prescribed in 43.205(e), insert the following clause:

\* \* \* \* \*

#### 52.244-2 [Amended]

143. In section 52.244–2, Alternate I, revise the parenthetical date to read "(JUL 1995)" and, in paragraph (a)(2), remove the phrase "small purchase limitation" and insert "simplified acquisition threshold" in its place.

144. Section 52.244–5 is amended by revising the introductory text; removing paragraphs (a) and (b); and removing the derivation lines following "(End of clause)" to read as follows:

#### 52.244–5 Competition in Subcontracting.

As prescribed in 44.204(e), insert the following clause:

\* \* \* \*

145. The introductory paragraphs of sections 52.246–1, 52.246–7, 52.246–12, 52.246–16, 52.246–23, 52.246–24, and 52.246–25 are revised and the derivation lines following "(End of clause)" are removed to read as follows:

# 52.246–1 Contractor Inspection Requirements.

As prescribed in 46.301, insert the following clause:

### 52.246–7 Inspection of Research and Development—Fixed Price.

As prescribed in 46.307(a), insert the following clause:

#### 52.246–12 Inspection of Construction.

As prescribed in 46.312, insert the following clause:

#### 52.246–16 Responsibilities for Supplies.

As prescribed in 46.316, insert the following clause:

#### 52.246–23 Limitation of Liability.

As prescribed in 46.805, insert the following clause:

\* \* \* \* \*

\* \* \*

\*

#### 52.246–24 Limitation of Liability—High-Value Items.

As prescribed in 46.805, insert the following clause:

#### 52.246–25 Limitation of Liability— Services.

\* \*

As prescribed in 46.805, insert the following clause:

146. Section 52.247–1 is amended by adding introductory text, and removing paragraphs (a) and (b) and the derivation lines following "(End of clause)" to read as follows:

# 52.247–1 Commercial Bill of Lading Notations.

As prescribed in 47.104–4, insert the following clause:

147. Section 52.247-64 is amended by revising the introductory text; in the clause heading, the date is revised to read "(JUL 1995)"; in paragraph (d), remove the words "small purchases as described in 48 CFR 13" and insert "contracts at or below the simplified acquisition threshold as described in FAR part 13" in their place; in paragraph (e)(1), remove the words Small purchases as defined in 48 CFR 13" and insert "Contracts at or below the simplified acquisition threshold as defined in FAR part 13" in their place; and remove the derivation line after "(End of clause)". The revised text reads as follows:

### 52.247–64 Preference for Privately Owned U.S.-Flag Commercial Vessels.

As prescribed in 47.507(a), insert the following clause:

\* \* \* \*

148. In sections 52.249–8, 52.249–9, and 52.249–10 the introductory paragraphs are revised and the derivation lines following "(End of clause)" are removed to read as follows:

# 52.249–8 Default (Fixed-Price Supply and Service).

As prescribed in 49.504(a)(1), insert the following clause:

\* \* \* \*

### 52.249–9 Default (Fixed-Price Research and Development).

As prescribed in 49.504(b), insert the following clause:

\* \* \* \*

### 52.249–10 Default (Fixed-Price Construction).

As prescribed in 49.504(c)(1), insert the following clause:

\* \* \* \*

#### PART 53—FORMS

149. Section 53.213 is amended by revising the heading, the introductory paragraph, and paragraphs (a), (c), (e) heading, and (e)(1) to read as follows:

# 53.213 Simplified acquisition procedures (SF's 18, 30, 44, 1165, OF's 347, 348).

The following forms are prescribed as stated below for use in simplified acquisition procedures, orders under existing contracts or agreements, and orders from required sources of supplies and services:

(a) *SF* 18 (*Rev. 6/95*), *Request for Quotations.* SF 18 prescribed in 53.215– 1(a), shall be used in obtaining price, cost, delivery, and related information from suppliers as specified in 13.107(a).

(c) *SF* 44 (*Rev.* 10/83), *Purchase Order Invoice Voucher*. SF 44 is prescribed for use in simplified acquisition procedures, as specified in 13.505–3.

(e) OF 347 (6/95), Order for Supplies or Services, and OF 348 (10/83), Order for Supplies or Services—Schedule Continuation. \* \* \*

(1) To accomplish acquisitions under simplified acquisition procedures, as specified in 13.505–1.

\*

\*

\*

150. Section 53.215–1 is amended by revising the introductory paragraph; and in paragraph (a) by revising "(REV 5/93)" to read "(REV 6/95)". The revised text reads as follows: